OFFERED BY: Mayor Alonso

A RESOLUTION TO MAKE A CONDITIONAL HIRING OFFER TO CHRISTOPHER JAMES NOVOTNY FOR A POSITION IN THE REMINDERVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Police Chief has made a recommendation to make a conditional hiring offer to Christopher James Novotny for a position in the Reminderville Police Department, and

WHEREAS, the Police Chief also recommends that said offer is conditional upon Christopher James Novotny successfully graduating from the Police Academy and passing various eligibility requirements with the Police Department, and

WHEREAS, part of the conditional offer involves the City of Reminderville funding Christopher James Novotny's enrollment in the Police Academy and paying him twenty (\$20.00) dollars an hour while attending the Academy, and

WHEREAS, the conditional offer is also subject to approval by the Civil Service Commission pursuant to Rule VII ("Appointments"), and

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Reminderville, County of Summit, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That Council approves the Police Chief making a conditional hiring offer to Christopher James Novotny for a position in the Reminderville Police Department; Novotny must successfully complete the Police Academy and pass various eligibility requirements for RPD, and RPD will fund Novotny's enrollment in the Police Academy and be paid twenty (\$20.00) dollars an hour while attending the Academy; said offer is subject to approval by the Civil Service Commission, pursuant to Rule VII ("Appointments").

SECTION 2. The Council finds and determines that all formal action by this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any committees that resulted in those formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with the law.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety, comfort, convenience, and general welfare of the inhabitants of the City of Reminderville, to wit: to insure hiring at the earliest possible time, and if this Resolution receives the necessary number of votes, it shall take effect and be in force after its passage; otherwise, it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:		
	Sam Alonso, Mayor	

Attestation:	
Stacey Task Clerk of Council	
hereby certify that the foregoing RESO	of the City of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do LUTION 17-2024 was duly and regularly passed by the a regular meeting of Council on the day of
	Stacey Task Clerk of Council